general fund not otherwise appropriated, to the department of education, for
allocation to assistance to public schools, public school finance for the state

share of districts' total program funding, for the fiscal year beginning July
1, 2011 , the sum of eight hundred and forty-five dollars ($845), or so much
thereof as may be necessary, for the implementation of this act.

SECTION 3.  Act subject to petition - effective date.  This act
shall take effect at 12:01 a.m. on the day following the expiration of the
ninety-day period after final adjournment of the general assembly (August